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Disclaimer 
This document is intended exclusively for experts in the field, i.e. physicians in particular, and is expressly not for the 
information of laypersons.
The information on the products and/or procedures contained in this document is of a general nature and does not
represent medical advice or recommendations. Since this information does not constitute any diagnostic or therapeutic
statement with regard to any individual medical case, individual examination and advising of the respective patient
are absolutely necessary and are not replaced by this document in whole or in part.
The information contained in this document was gathered and compiled by medical experts and qualified Zimmer
employees to the best of their knowledge. The greatest care was taken to ensure the accuracy and ease of understanding 
of the information used and presented. Zimmer does not assume any liability, however, for the up-to-dateness, 
accuracy, completeness or quality of the information and excludes any liability for tangible or intangible losses that may
be caused by the use of this information.
In the event that this document could be construed as an offer at any time, such offer shall not be binding in any event
and shall require subsequent confirmation in writing.
MS- ®, Press-Fit™ and Protasul® are registered trademarks of Zimmer GmbH.
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Material 

Description

Material 

Composition

Ultimate Strength 

ksi (1000lbs.sq-in)

Stiffness 

M0N/m2

Products

Titanium Alloy (Protasul™-64) Ti6Al4V 120 ksi 16.5 M-N/m2 APR®, Converge®, Natural-Hip™, Precedent™

Titanium Alloy (Protasul-100) Ti6Al7Nb 130 ksi 15.2 M-N/m2 Alloclassic®, S-L Revision™ (Wagner)

Cobalt-Chrome Alloy Co,Cr,and Mo 170 ksi 30.0 M-N/m2 APR, Natural-Hip, Femoral Heads

Titanium (Protasul-Ti) cp Ti 80 ksi 15.5 M-N/m2 Allofit™, CSTi™ Porous Coatings, Cages

Stainless Steel (Protasul-S30) FeCr22Ni10
MnMo2NNb

MS-30™

Surface Finish 

Description

R
a
 (Approximate) Products

Titanium Cobalt-Chrome

Grit Blast 250 µ in (6 µm) 190 µ in (5 µm) APR (distally textured, fully textured), APR Cobalt-Chrome (Proximally), Precedent, S-L Revision 
(Wagner), Alloclassic, Allofit, Reinforcement Cages, Natural-Hip Cobalt-Chrome (Proximally)

Bead Blast 60 µ in (1.6 µm) 40 µ in (1 µm) Natural-Hip Cobalt-Chrome (distally), APR Cobalt-Chrome (distally)

400 Grit Blast 20 µ in (.5 µm) N/A Natural-Hip Porous (distally)

Polish 2 µ in (.05 µm) 2 µ in (0.05 µm) Femoral Heads, MS-30

Machine Finish 16-32 µ in (.4-.8 µm) 16-32 µ in (0.4-0.8 µm) Polyethylene inserts are machined to 16µ in

Materials, Surface Finishes and Coatings

** A number of different surface finishes are used on Centerpulse Orthopedics Inc. femoral and acetabular components.  
 Blast finishes are used to improve mechanical interface and cosmetic appearance, as well as for production purposes. 

* Materials for each implant design are selected for their strength, flexibility, bearing properties, and biocompatibility  
 Processes such as casting, forging, sintering, geometry, and surface finish affect strength and stiffness.

Materials*

Surface Finish**

Units and Conversions
Micrometer = m x 10-6 = micron  = µm

Micro-inch = in x 10-6 = µ in = .0254 µm

R
a
 = Symbol for roughness, µ in or µm

.

Nerǌdijantis plienas

Medžaigos 
sudơtis

Medžiagos  
apibǌdinimas

Didžiausias 
stiprumas

Standumas Produktas

Kobalto chro- 
mo lydinys

 (šlaunikaulio galva).
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4. Šlaunikaulinio komponento medžiaga – medicininis nerūdijantis plienas
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AVANTAGE® 
Acetabulum  

System
Double Mobility 

Acetabular Cups 
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15. Gūžduobės komponentas – dvigubo mobilumo



Double Mobility cups were devised by  

Pr. G. Bousquet in St-Etienne, France in  

the mid-70’s.

The principle is to combine high joint  

stability through a large diameter of  

rotating liner, and reduced shear stres-

ses through low friction 22.2 or 28mm 

heads.

A lot of scientific evaluation works 

have been conducted to emphasise:

•   High intrinsic stability achieved  
by the mobile liner, for recurrent  
dislocations indications. 

(Repeating Dislocations Treatment with the Bousquet 
Cup, SOFCOT 1999 - Pr Leclercq, P. Marechal,  
F. Menguy, J.H. Aubriot).

•   High survival rates and reduced wear. 

(Clinical Study and Wear Measures on Explants.  
Farizon, Maatougui, Beguin, Fessy, CHU Lyon  
St-Etienne Journées Lyonnaises de Chirurgie  
de la Hanche, Lyon December 1999).

Andrius Simonaitis
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12. Šlaunikaulio galvos diametras – 22 mm ir 28 mm



The AVANTAGE® Versatility
From primary to more complex revision and reconstruction cases, the comprehensive AVANTAGE® System addresses most surgical needs.

Cementless Reload Cup 

 Paprosky grade 1 to 2A

•	 Easy	cup	positioning.
•	 	Vacuum	plasma	spray	Titanium	coating	+	HA	for	enhanced	cup	stability.
•	 	Circumferential	wings	for	primary	fixation.
•	 	Cylindro-spherical	design	with	anatomic	aperture:	limits	PE	creep	 

and risk of dislocation. Makes the cup positioning more forgiving.

Cemented Cup 

 Paprosky grade 1 to 2A

•	 Fully	polished.

Cementless 3P Cup 

 Paprosky grade 1, 2A and 2C

•	 	Ischial	and	pubic	pegs	combined	with	a	Ø	4.5mm	cortical	screw	 
for greater primary stability.

•	 	HA	coating:	“Increases	attachment	of	bone	and	lead	to	a	more	even	 
distribution of bone over the surface of the implant.” (1) 

Classification of Paprosky 1 2A 2B 2C 3A 3B

Andrius Simonaitis
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16. Gūžduobės tvirtinimas – cementinis ir becementis 
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19. Gūžduobės dizainas - cilindrinis-sferinis dizainas su padidinta judesių amplitude, anatominiškas. Apskritiminiai sparnai pirminiam stabilumui pagerinti. 
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The AVANTAGE® Versatility
From primary to more complex revision and reconstruction cases, the comprehensive AVANTAGE® System addresses most surgical needs.

Cemented Cup 

 Paprosky grade 1 to 2A

•	 Fully	polished.

Cementless Revision Cup 

 Paprosky grade 2B to 3A

•	 	HA	Coating:	increases	amount	of	bone	attachment	 
to	aid	initial	implant	fixation.

•	 	Opturator	hook,	superior	and	posterior	screws	fixation	options	 
for additional stability.

•	 Can	be	used	in	conjunction	with	grafts.

Cemented Reconstruction System 

 Paprosky grade 3A to 3B

•	 	The	AVANTAGE® Cemented Cup can be used in combination with a reinforcement plate  
to rebuild the acetabulum and support grafts.

•	 A	PMMA	layer	helps	even	stress	distribution	on	grafts.
•	 	4	sizes	allow	for	acetabular	reconstruction	which	closely	matches	the	patient	anatomy.

Classification of Paprosky 1 2A 2B 2C 3A 3B



The double mobility principle is aimed to  

intra-joint stability to reduce dislocation risk 

(mobility of the liner inside the metal cup) 

keeping an important range of motion.

The double mobility principle improves also 

the results in revision surgeries, for which 

joint stability, and respect of the fonction of 

the joint are very important. 



MED ISO 13485
0459

0459

Responsible manufacturer:

BIOMET France SARL

Plateau de Lautagne - B.P. 75 

26903 Valence Cedex 9, France

Tel. : 33 (0)4 75 75 91 00 

Fax : 33 (0)4 75 75 91 01

1. Blunn, et al. JBJS Vol.83-B #1, January 2001. 

AVANTAGE® implants have been developped in collaboration  
with the AVANTAGE® group of surgeons.
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Pre-operative planning can be achieved with AVANTAGE® 
X-ray templates or digitally by means of a PAC system.

It is necessary to use a magnification marker with a 
known dimension to carry out accurate templating of 
the anatomy.

2. Surgical Exposure

The AVANTAGE® hip system can be implanted using any 
of the standard approaches for total hip replacement.

1. Pre-Operative Planning

STEM
EXCEPTION STD

S. 5
S. 28

CUP
T. 58
Lat. 0.00
Leg lenght 0.00

FEMORAL HEAD

Lat.  – . –
Leg lenght  – . –

MARKER BALL

S. 30

MESURE



Figure 1

Figure 2

3. Acetabular Reaming

It is important to start reaming with the smallest diameter 
grater reamer available, perpendicular to the acetabu-
lum, in order to find the true acetabular floor.

Sequential reaming then follows, ensuring that the 
reamer handle is angled at the same orientation of the 
component to be implanted, 40 to 45 degrees of inclina-
tion and 10 to 15 degrees of anteversion (Figure 1).

4. Acetabular Gauging    

The AVANTAGE® cup is implanted size to size: 

Reaming diameter = Gauging diameter  
= Definitive implant diameter

Assemble the appropriate trial cup onto the trial cup 
positioner. The gauge selected should correlate directly 
with the size of acetabular component.

Impact the trial cup in the reamed acetabulum.  
A 5mm slot on the trial cup indicates the future position 
of the superior rim of the definitive implant. 
This slot must be positioned towards the superior rim of 
the acetabulum (Figure 2).

Once impacted, the trial cup should remain stable in the 
acetabulum. Should the trial cup be unstable, it may be 
necessary to increase the diameter of the final grater 
reamer. Should the stability of the trial cup remain unsat-
isfying, it is recommended to use the AVANTAGE® 3P. 

The supplementary pegs & the 4.5mm screw of the 3P 
cup will enhance the acetabular primary fixation.  

4



Assemble the black impactor tips, corresponding to the 
definitive acetabular component size, with the impaction 
handle using the expansion rod.

Partially engage the thread of the tip of the expansion 
rod into the impaction handle through the black impac-
tor tip. Care must be taken not to expand the diameter 
of the black impactor tip.

Mount the final implant onto the impaction assembly. 
Align one of the black impactor tip slots with the laser 
mark on the superior rim of the definitive implant, and 
fully screw the impaction handle until the cup is secured 
on the expanded tip (Figure 3).
Care must be taken to position the flat surface of the 
black impactor tip flush with the superior rim of the 
cup.

Cup impaction

The 45-degree angulation guide can be mounted onto 
the impaction handle for an accurate cup inclination 
(Figure 4).

Partially unscrew the impaction handle and tap it gently 
to release the black impaction tip from the cup. 

Should the cup be inadequately oriented, the orientation 
nozzle can be used as shown (Figure 5).

Should there be need to carry out additional impaction 
of the acetabular component, the final impaction tip can 
be used.

5.  Acetabular Implant Insertion      

Figure 3

Figure 4

Figure 5
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6. Trial Inserts

The trial inserts are available in 22mm diameter (green 
inserts) and 28mm (blue inserts).

Select the appropriate trial head and seat it inside the 
trial insert corresponding to the implanted cup size.

Sit the trial assembly onto the trial stem or definitive 
femoral implant (Figure 6).

Use the head pusher to reduce the trial into the 
AVANTAGE® cup. 
The usual assessment of joint stability, range of motion 
and leg length should be carried out (Figure 7).

6

Figure 7

Figure 6



Assemble the appropriate femoral head and polyethy-
lene insert using the press.

Open the press completely.

Slide the press base plate over the fork of the press to 
assemble a modular femoral head and insert. Tighten 
the base plate with the adjusting knob. Should a mono-
bloc femoral implant be implanted, the fork of the press 
must be positioned under the femoral head (Figure 8).

Place the press assembly on the instrumentation table 
and position the femoral head on the black lug of the 
base plate.
Position and hold the insert above the femoral head.
Rotate the press handle clockwise until the head is 
forced into the insert (Figure 9). 
A distinctive “pop” sound should be heard.

Open the press by rotating the press handle anticlock-
wise and check that the femoral head rotates freely in 
the insert (Figure 10).
Use the press again should the femoral head be  
inappropriately assembled into the polyethylene insert.  

Impact the assembled femoral head and insert on the 
neck of the final femoral implant and gently impact them 
using the head reducer (Figure 11).

Finally, reduce the final implants into the AVANTAGE® 
cup (Figure 12).

7. Definitive Implants Reduction                         

7

Figure 8

Figure 10

Figure 12

Figure 11

Figure 9



3P Cup

8

Figure 15

Preparation / Impaction

The assembly of the AVANTAGE® 3P on the impaction 
device is similar to that of the AVANTAGE® RELOAD 
(See page 5).

When using the 3P cup, the superior rim laser mark is 
replaced by the superior plate.

Prior to impaction, it is necessary to bend the superior 
plate so that it fits the anatomy of the acetabulum  
contour. Use the bending iron whilst securely holding the 
cup (Figure 13).

The cup is positioned, oriented and impacted in the 
same fashion as the AVANTAGE® RELOAD implant  
(See page 5) (Figure 14).

Pegs positioning

The 2 pegs should be implanted prior to the 4.5mm 
screw insertion.

Using the flexible drill shaft, the short drill and the drill 
guide, drill through the cup holes. Finalise the peg 
preparation with the peg shaper (Figure 15).

 

Figure 13

Figure 14
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Figure 17Figure 16

Figure 20Figure 19

Figure 18

Introduce the peg with the peg clamp. Gently impact the 
peg into its final position with the straight or curved peg 
impactor (Figure 16).

Ensure that the pegs are sufficiently inserted and do not 
protrude nor disturb the insert mobility (Figure 17).

Screw position and reduction

Cortical screw positioning (4.5mm diameter).

Drill the superior rim of the acetabulum with the long 
3.2mm diameter drill through the drill guide (Figure 18).

Measure the screw length with the depth gauge.

Insert the 4.5mm screw and tighten it firmly with the 
screwdriver (Figure 19).

Assemble the definitive femoral head and poly insert and 
reduce the joint as shown page 7 (Figure 20).



Cemented Cup

When using the cemented cup, it is important to note the 
operative technique differs to the cementless version.

To select the final implant size, it is recommended to 
choose a cup smaller than the trial cup in order to allow 
a minimal cement mantle around the implant.

The final implant and impaction device assembly  
remains unchanged. However, the impaction tip should 
be one size smaller than that of the final cup. 

Example

Reamer  =  54mm 
Trial cup  =  54mm 
Definitive implant  =  52mm 
Impaction tip  =  50mm

After cementing of the reamed acetabulum, the  
cemented AVANTAGE® cup is positioned and inserted 
as shown page 5 (Figure 21).

Release and remove the impaction tip without waiting for 
the cement to become hard (Figure 22).

Pressurise the implant until the cement hardens using 
the final impactor (Figure 23).

During cement pressurisation, remove the surplus of  
cement from around the implant (Figure 24).

Carry out the trial reduction to assess leg length and 
joint stability.

Assemble and insert the definitive femoral head, then 
reduce the joint as shown page 7 (Figure 25).

10

Figure 21

Figure 22

Figure 23 Figure 24

Figure 25



Revision Cup
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Figure 27

Figure 28 Figure 29

Figure 30

Figure 26

Impaction

Impaction of the AVANTAGE® Revision cup assembly  
is achieved in a similar fashion to the AVANTAGE®  
RELOAD cup.

When using a Revision cup, the superior rim laser mark 
is replaced with the superior plate.

Prior to impaction, it is necessary to bend the superior 
and the posterior plates so that they fit the anatomy of 
the acetabulum.
Use the bending iron whilst securely holding the cup 
(Figure 26).

Position the inferior obturator hook, then orient and  
impact the implant in the same fashion as described 
page 5 (Figure 27).

Screw positioning and reduction

4.5mm cortical screw positioning.
Drill using the long 3.2mm diameter drill and the drill 
guide; you can insert 5 screws through the superior 
plate and one through the posterior plate (Figure 28).

Measure the screw length with the depth gauge.  
Thread the screws and firmly tighten them with the 
screw driver (Figure 29).

Assemble the definitive femoral head & insert, then  
reduce the joint as shown page 7 (Figure 30).



Reconstruction System

Positioning and reduction

The cemented cup combined with the reinforcement 
plate enables the reconstruction of the acetabulum.

Position the obturator hook of the reinforcement plate 
and impact the plate (Figure 31).

4.5mm cortical screw positioning.
Drill using the long 3.2mm diameter drill and the drill 
guide; 4 screws can be implanted through the superior 
part of the reinforcement plate (Figure 32).

Cement and pressurise the AVANTAGE® cemented cup 
using the same operative technique described page 10 
(Figure 33).

Carry out the trial reduction to assess leg length and 
joint stability.

Assemble the definitive femoral head and insert, then 
reduce the joint as shown page 7 (Figure 34).

Figure 31

Figure 33

Figure 32
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Figure 34



In revision cases, the polyethylene insert can be disas-
sembled from the femoral head.

ATTENTION!

The removed insert must not be re-implanted.

Adjust the jaws of the insert extractor around the insert. 
Close the jaws tightly onto the insert, making sure the 
sharp pin penetrates the insert and that the femo-
ral head is securely attached to the femoral stem  
(Figure 35).

Lever the handle of the insert extractor to disassemble 
the insert from the femoral head (Figure 36).  

Removal of 3P Pegs

In revision cases, the pegs can be removed by threading 
the tip of the peg extractor inside the pegs (Figure 37).

Removal of the Insert

Figure 37

13

Figure 35

Figure 36
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AVANTAGE® Acetabulum System

Implants References

1414

Product Reference Description Size

P0460P44

AVANTAGE® RELOAD Acetabular Cup Cementless

44
P0460P46 46
P0460P48 48
P0460P50 50
P0460P52 52
P0460P54 54
P0460P56 56
P0460P58 58
P0460P60 60
P0460P62 62
P0460P64 64
P0461044

AVANTAGE® 3P Acetabular Cup Cementless

44
P0461046 46
P0461048 48
P0461050 50
P0461052 52
P0461054 54
P0461056 56
P0461058 58
P0461060 60
P0461062 62
P0461064 64

P0461070 AVANTAGE® Peg

P0463044

AVANTAGE® Cemented Acetabular Cup

44
P0463046 46
P0463048 48
P0463050 50
P0463052 52
P0463054 54
P0463056 56
P0463058 58
P0463060 60
P0464454

AVANTAGE® Reinforcement Plate 

44-54

P0464858 48-58

P0465262 52-62

P0465666 56-66
P0464H48

AVANTAGE® Revision Cup

48
P0464H52 52
P0464H54  54
P0464H56 56
P0464H58 58
P0464H62 62
P0464H66 66

Andrius Simonaitis

Andrius Simonaitis

Andrius Simonaitis
18. Gūžduobių dydžių variacija – ne mažiau 9 dydžių
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Product Reference Description Size

P0560044

AVANTAGE® Insert Ø 22.2mm

44
P0560046 46
P0560048 48
P0560050 50
P0560052 52
P0560054 54
P0560056 56
P0560058 58
P0560060 60
P0560062 62
P0560064 64
P0560066 66
P0561050

AVANTAGE® Insert Ø 28mm

50
P0561052 52
P0561054 54
P0561056 56
P0561058 58
P0561060 60
P0561062 62
P0561064 64
P0561066 66
P0560E44

AVANTAGE® Insert E1™ Ø 22.2mm

44
P0560E46 46
P0560E48 48
P0560E50 50
P0560E52 52
P0560E54 54
P0560E56 56
P0560E58 58
P0560E60 60
P0560E62 62
P0560E64 64
P0560E66 66
P0561E50

AVANTAGE® Insert E1™ Ø 28mm

50
P0561E52 52
P0561E54 54
P0561E56 56
P0561E58 58
P0561E60 60
P0561E62 62
P0561E64 64
P0561E66 66

Andrius Simonaitis

Andrius Simonaitis
17. Gūžduobės įdėklo medžiaga– vitaminizuotas (E) ultraaukštos molekulinės masės polietilenas (UHMWPE)
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Product Reference Description Size

P0606020

AVANTAGE® Ø 4.5mm Screw

20
P0606022 22
P0606024 24
P0606026 26
P0606028 28
P0606030 30
P0606032 32
P0606034 34
P0606036 36
P0606038 38
P0606040 40
P0606042 42
P0606044 44
P0606046 46
P0606048 48
P0606050 50
P0606052 52
P0606054 54
P0606056 56
P0606058 58
P0606060 60
P0606062 62
P0606064 64

AVANTAGE® Acetabulum System

Implants References



Instrumentation References
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Product Reference Description Size

A4610044

AVANTAGE® Trial Cup

44
A4610046 46
A4610048 48
A4610050 50
A4610052 52
A4610054 54
A4610056 56
A4610058 58
A4610060 60
A4610062 62
A4610064 64
A4620044

AVANTAGE® Trial Insert Ø 22mm

44
A4620046 46
A4620048 48
A4620050 50
A4620052 52
A4620054 54
A4620056 56
A4620058 58
A4620060 60
A4620062 62
A4620064 64
A4630050

AVANTAGE® Trial Insert Ø 28mm

50
A4630052 52
A4630054 54
A4630056 56
A4630058 58
A4630060 60
A4630062 62
A4630064 64
A4640044

AVANTAGE® Impactor Tip

44
A4640046 46
A4640048 48
A4640050 50
A4640052 52
A4640054 54
A4640056 56
A4640058 58
A4640060 60
A4640062 62
A4640064 64
A4650001 AVANTAGE® Cup Impaction Handle

A4650002 AVANTAGE® Expanding Rod

A4650004 AVANTAGE®  Peg Shaper

A4650019 AVANTAGE® Drill Guide

A0208002 Twist Drill Ø 3.5mm Long 70 
A4650020 Small Drill Ø 3.5mm 35 

A0900046 AVANTAGE® Instrumentation
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AVANTAGE® Acetabulum System

Instrumentation References
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Product Reference Description Size

A0208004 Drill Flexible Shaft

A4650008 Straight Peg Inserter

A4650009 Curved Peg Inserter

A4650010 Peg Clamp

A4650012 Insert Extractor

A4650014 Peg Extractor

A0310074 Plate Bender

A4650013 AVANTAGE® Trial Cup Positioner

A4650011 AVANTAGE® Insert Press

A4650015 AVANTAGE® Final Orientation/Impaction Tip

A4650016 AVANTAGE® Head/Liner Pusher Tip

A4650024 AVANTAGE® Cup Positioner V3

A4650017 AVANTAGE® Impaction Handle L. 250

A0207007 ALIZE® 45° Angulation Guide Rod

A0305003 Drill Ø 3.2

A4650071 Long Screwdriver H. 3.5

MJP310010 Depth Gauge for Acetabular Screws
31-100644

Concept Grater Reamer

44
31-100646 46
31-100648 48
31-100650 50
31-100652 52
31-100654 54
31-100656 56
31-100658 58
31-100660 60
31-100662 62
31-100664 64

 31-100637-3 Modified AO Reamer Handle 9’’ V.3
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Product Reference Description Size

A4654454

AVANTAGE® Trial Revision Cage

44/54
A4654858 48/58
A4655262 52/62
A4655666 56/66

A4610066 AVANTAGE® Trial Cup 66

A4620066 AVANTAGE® Trial Insert Ø 22mm 66

A4630066 AVANTAGE® Trial Insert Ø 28mm 66

A4640066 AVANTAGE® Impactor Tip 66

3542.300 CMK3 Trial Cup Pusher

31-100637-3 Modified AO Reamer Handle 9’’ V.3

31-100666 Concept Grater Reamer 66

AVANTAGE® Acetabulum System

Revision Complement Instrumentation References

A0900067 AVANTAGE® Revision Complement Instrumentation

A4650101 AVANTAGE® Revision Tray Only
 

Reference Description

A4650102 AVANTAGE® Revision Tray Lid

E01C0013 Cont 600 x 300 x 110 Alu 1F Ref B037
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AVANTAGE® Acetabulum System

Tray References

20

A4650090 AVANTAGE® Primary Instr Tray 1 Only

A4650092 AVANTAGE® Primary Instr Tray 2 Only

A4650094 AVANTAGE® Primary Instr Tray 3 Only



2121

A4650096 AVANTAGE® Primary Instr Tray 4 Only

A4650098 Acetabular Reamers Case

Reference Description

A4650091 AVANTAGE® Primary Instr Tray 1 Lid

A4650093 AVANTAGE® Primary Instr Tray 2 Lid

A4650095 AVANTAGE® Primary Instr Tray 3 Lid

A4650097 AVANTAGE® Primary Instr Tray 4 Lid

A4650099 Acetabular Reamers Case Cover

E01C0022 Cont 600 x 300 x 210 Alu 1F Ref B039

E01C0013 Cont 600 x 300 x 110 Alu 1F Ref B037
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CoCr Femoral Heads

Ordering Information

Product Description Offset Diameter Part Number 

Zimmer Biomet® 12/14 CoCr 
Heads

-2 mm
0 mm

+3 mm

22.2  mm 802202201
802202202
802202203

-3.5 mm
0 mm

+3.5 mm
+7 mm

+10.5 mm

28  mm 802202801
802202802
802202803
802202804
802202805

-3.5 mm
0 mm

+3.5 mm
+7 mm

+10.5 mm

32  mm 802203201
802203202
802203203
802203204
802203205

-3.5 mm
0 mm

+3.5 mm
+7 mm

+10.5 mm

36  mm 802203601
802203602
802203603
802203604
802203605

-3.5 mm
0 mm

+3.5 mm
+7 mm

+10.5 mm

40  mm 802204001
802204002
802204003
802204004
802204005

-3.5 mm
0 mm

+3.5 mm
+7 mm

+10.5 mm

44  mm 802204401
802204402
802204403
802204404
802204405

Implants 
Spherical CoCr Femoral Heads

Andrius Simonaitis

Andrius Simonaitis
Šlaunikaulio galvutės kaklo ilgio variacija 

Andrius Simonaitis
11. Šlaunikaulinio komponento kaklo konusas – 12/14

Andrius Simonaitis

Andrius Simonaitis
14. Šlaunikaulio galvutės kaklo ilgio variacija – ne mažiau 4

Andrius Simonaitis
13. Šlaunikaulio galvos diametras – 22 ir 28 mm.

Andrius Simonaitis



2 | CoCr Femoral Heads Ordering Information

Product Description Offset Diameter Part Number 

Zimmer Biomet Type 1 CoCr 
Heads

-5 mm
-3 mm
0 mm

22.2 mm 163652
163653
163651

-6 mm
-3 mm
0 mm

+3 mm
+6 mm
+9 mm

+12 mm

28 mm 163660
163661
163662
163663
163638
163665
163666

-6 mm
-3 mm
0 mm

+3 mm
+6 mm
+9 mm

+12 mm

32 mm 163667
163668
163669
163670
163674
163672
163673

-6 mm
-3 mm
0 mm

+3 mm
+6 mm
+9 mm

+12 mm

36 mm 11-363660
11-363661
11-363662
11-363663
11-363664
11-363665
11-363666

-6 mm
-3 mm
0 mm

+3 mm
+6 mm
+9 mm

+12 mm

40 mm 010001037
010001036
010001035
010001034
010001033
010001032
010001031

-6 mm
-3 mm
0 mm

+3 mm
+6 mm
+9 mm

+12 mm

44 mm 010001044
010001043
010001042
010001041
010001040
010001039
010001038

Implants (cont.)
Spherical CoCr Femoral Heads (cont.)



3 | CoCr Femoral Heads Ordering Information

Product Description Offset Diameter Part Number 

Zimmer Biomet 12/14 CoCr 
Freedom Heads

-3 mm
0 mm

+3 mm
+6 mm

32 mm 802403201
802403202
802403203
802403204

-6 mm
-3 mm
0 mm

+3 mm
+6 mm
+9 mm

36 mm 802403601
802403602
802403603
802403604
802403605
802403606

Zimmer Biomet Type 1 CoCr 
Freedom Heads

-6 mm
-3 mm
0 mm

+3 mm
+6 mm

32  mm 110025133
110025132
110025131
110025130
110025134

-6 mm
-3 mm
0 mm

+3 mm
+6 mm
+9 mm

36  mm 11-107016
11-107017
11-107018
11-107019
11-107020
11-107021

Implants (cont.)
Freedom® CoCr Femoral Heads



4 | CoCr Femoral Heads Ordering Information

Product Description Part Number 

Zimmer Biomet  
12/14 Spherical Heads Tray

110040312 

Zimmer Biomet  
12/14 Trial Heads Lid

110040314

Product Description Offset Diameter Part Number 

Zimmer Biomet 12/14 
Provisional Heads

-2 mm
0 mm

+3 mm

22.2 mm 803302201
803302202
803302203

-3.5 mm
0 mm

+3.5 mm
+7 mm

+10.5 mm

28 mm 803302801
803302802
803302803
803302804
803302805

-3.5 mm
0 mm

+3.5 mm
+7 mm

+10.5 mm

32 mm 803303201
803303202
803303203
803303204
803303205

-3.5 mm
0 mm

+3.5 mm
+7 mm

+10.5 mm

36 mm 803303601
803303602
803303603
803303604
803303605

-3.5 mm
0 mm

+3.5 mm
+7 mm

+10.5 mm

40 mm 803304001
803304002
803304003
803304004
803304005

-3.5 mm
0 mm

+3.5 mm
+7 mm

+10.5 mm

44 mm 803304401
803304402
803304403
803304404
803304405

Instruments
Provisional Femoral Heads



5 | CoCr Femoral Heads Ordering Information

Product Description Part Number 

Zimmer Biomet  
12/14 Freedom Heads Tray

110040313

Zimmer Biomet  
12/14 Trial Heads Lid

110040314

Product Description Offset Diameter Part Number 

Zimmer Biomet 12/14 
Freedom Provisional Heads

-3 mm
0 mm

+3 mm
+6 mm

32 mm 802503201
802503202
802503203
802503204

-6 mm
-3 mm
0 mm

+3 mm
+6 mm
+9 mm

36 mm 802503601
802503602
802503603
802503604
802503605
802503606

Instruments (cont.)
Provisional Femoral Heads (cont.)



6 | CoCr Femoral Heads Ordering Information

Product Description Part Number 

Head Provisional Type 1  
Half Tray (Empty) 

110002768

Product Description Offset Diameter Part Number 

Zimmer Biomet Type 1 
Provisional Heads

-5 mm
-3 mm
0 mm

22.2 mm 010002484
010002483
010002482

-6 mm
-3 mm
0 mm

+3 mm
+6 mm
+9 mm

+12 mm

28 mm 010002491
010002490
010002489
010002488
010002487
010002486
010002485

-6 mm
-3 mm
0 mm

+3 mm
+6 mm
+9 mm

+12 mm

32 mm 010002498
010002497
010002496
010002495
010002494
010002493
010002492

-6 mm
-3 mm
0 mm

+3 mm
+6 mm
+9 mm

+12 mm

36 mm 010002505
010002504
010002503
010002502
010002501
010002500
010002499

-6 mm
-3 mm
0 mm

+3 mm
+6 mm
+9 mm

+12 mm

40 mm 010002512
010002511
010002510
010002509
010002508
010002507
010002506

-6 mm
-3 mm
0 mm

+3 mm
+6 mm
+9 mm

+12 mm

44 mm 010002519
010002518
010002517
010002516
010002515
010002514
010002513

Instruments (cont.)
Provisional Femoral Heads (cont.)



7 | CoCr Femoral Heads Ordering Information

Product Description Offset Diameter Part Number 

Zimmer Biomet Type 1 
Freedom Provisional Heads

-6 mm
-3 mm
0 mm

+3 mm
+6 mm

32 mm 110010728
110010725
110010724
110010727
110010729

-6 mm
-3 mm
0 mm

+3 mm
+6 mm
+9 mm

36 mm 31-127016
31-127017
31-127018
31-127019
31-127020
31-127021

Instruments (cont.)
Provisional Femoral Heads (cont.)



Zimmer Femoral Stems and Heads on Biomet Acetabular Polyethylene Liners Revised Date 5/6/2019
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 Indicates "Combination has been assessed as functionally compatible by Zimmer Biomet"
Indicates "Combination has either not been assessed or is not functionally compatible"

Femoral Stems
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Alloclassic SL and SLO  00-8018-028-01 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 28MM -3.5 

Alloclassic SLL Revision Stem  00-8018-028-02 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 28MM +0 

Alloclassic Variall SLV Stem  00-8018-028-03 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 28MM +3.5 

Avenir Cemented  00-8018-028-14 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 28MM +7 

Avenir Muller Stem  00-8018-028-05 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 28MM +10.5 

Avenir Complete Stem  00-8018-032-01 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 32MM -3.5 

CLS Sportorno  00-8018-032-02 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 32MM +0 

CPT 12/14  00-8018-032-03 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 32MM +3.5 

CPT 12/14 Long Stem  00-8018-032-14 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 32MM +7 

CPT 6 degree  00-8018-032-05 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 32MM +10.5 

Fitmore Stem  00-8018-036-01 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 36MM -3.5 

M/L Taper Stem - Standard and Reduced Neck Length  00-8018-036-02 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 36MM +0 

M/L Taper with Kinectiv Technology  00-8018-036-03 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 36MM +3.5 

Metabloc Cemented  00-8018-036-04 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 36MM +7 

Metabloc Cementless  00-8018-036-05 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 36MM +10.5 

MS-30 stem  00-8018-040-01 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 40MM -3.5 

Original M.E. Muller Stem  00-8018-040-02 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 40MM +0 

TM Primary Hip Stem  00-8018-040-03 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 40MM +3.5 

VerSys Advocate Stem  00-8018-040-04 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 40MM +7 

VerSys CEM/REV/CALCAR (CRC)  00-8018-040-05 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 40MM +10.5 

VerSys Fiber Metal Midcoat  00-9026-028-00 6 DEGREE COCR FEMORAL HEAD 28MM +0 (S) 

VerSys Fiber Metal Taper  00-9026-028-35 6 DEGREE COCR FEMORAL HEAD 28MM +3.5 (S+) 

Versys Beaded Fullcoat (6in 7.5in and 8in)  00-9026-029-00 6 DEGREE COCR FEMORAL HEAD 28MM +7 (M) 

Versys Heritage stem  00-9026-029-35 6 DEGREE COCR FEMORAL HEAD 28MM +10.5 (M+) 

VerSys LD/Fx cemented  00-9026-030-00 6 DEGREE COCR FEMORAL HEAD 28MM +14 (L) 

VerSys LD/Fx Press-Fit  00-9026-032-00 6 DEGREE COCR FEMORAL HEAD 32MM +0 (S) 

Wagner Cone Prosthesis Stem  00-9026-032-35 6 DEGREE COCR FEMORAL HEAD 32MM +3.5 (S+) 

Wagner SL Revision stem  00-9026-033-00 6 DEGREE COCR FEMORAL HEAD 32MM +7 (M) 

CLS Brevious Stem with Kinectiv Technology  00-9026-033-35 6 DEGREE COCR FEMORAL HEAD 32MM +10.5 (M+) 

Exafit Stem  00-9026-034-00 6 DEGREE COCR FEMORAL HEAD 32MM +14 (L) 

Exafit Revision Stem  00-9026-036-00 6 DEGREE COCR FEMORAL HEAD 36MM +0 (S) 

PF Primary Stem  00-9026-036-03 6 DEGREE COCR FEMORAL HEAD 36MM +3.5 (S+) 

PF Revision Stem  00-9026-036-07 6 DEGREE COCR FEMORAL HEAD 36MM +7 (M) 

Revitan Revision System  00-9026-036-10 6 DEGREE COCR FEMORAL HEAD 36MM +10.5 (M+) 

Weber Fix Cemented Stem  00-9026-036-14 6 DEGREE COCR FEMORAL HEAD 36MM +14 (L) 

ZMR Revision System  01.01002.285 8/10 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 28MM -4 DURASUL 

01.01002.286 8/10 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 28MM +0 DURASUL 

01.01002.287 8/10 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 28MM +4 DURASUL 

01.01012.288 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 28MM +8 DURASUL 

01.01012.328 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 32MM +8 DURASUL 

01.01012.365 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 36MM -4 DURASUL 

01.01012.366 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 36MM +0 DURASUL 

01.01012.367 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 36MM +4 DURASUL 

01.01012.368 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 36MM +8 DURASUL 

01.01012.444 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 44MM -8mm DURASUL 

01.01012.445 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 44MM -4mm DURASUL 

01.01012.446 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 44MM +0 DURASUL 

01.01012.447 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 44MM +4mm DURASUL 

01.01012.448 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 44MM +8mm DURASUL 

CoCr Femoral Heads (Cont.)
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This represents functional compatibility and does not necessarily indicate regulatory approval status for marketing of product pairs.



Zimmer Femoral Stems and Heads on Biomet Acetabular Polyethylene Liners Revised Date 5/6/2019
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14.28.05-20 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 28MM -4 (S) DURASUL 

14.28.06-20 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 28MM +0 (M) DURASUL 

14.28.07-20 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 28MM +4 (L) DURASUL 

14.32.05-20 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 32MM -4 (S) DURASUL 

14.32.06-20 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 32MM +0 (M) DURASUL 

14.32.07-20 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 32MM +4 (L) DURASUL 

7210-28-000 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 28MM +0 DURASUL 

7210-28-004 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 28MM -4 DURASUL 

7210-28-400 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 28MM +4 DURASUL 

7210-28-800 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 28MM +8 DURASUL 

7210-32-000 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 32MM +0 DURASUL 

7210-32-004 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 32MM -4 DURASUL 

7210-32-400 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 32MM +4 DURASUL 

7210-32-800 12/14 COCR FEMORAL HEAD 32MM +8 DURASUL 

This represents functional compatibility and does not necessarily indicate regulatory approval status for marketing of product pairs.
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Ceramic Femoral Heads
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00-8775-028-01 12/14 BIOLOX DELTA FEMORAL HEAD 28MM -3.5MM 

00-8775-028-02 12/14 BIOLOX DELTA FEMORAL HEAD 28MM +0 

00-8775-028-03 12/14 BIOLOX DELTA FEMORAL HEAD 28MM +3.5 

00-8775-032-01 12/14 BIOLOX DELTA FEMORAL HEAD 32MM -3.5 

00-8775-032-02 12/14 BIOLOX DELTA FEMORAL HEAD 32MM +0 

00-8775-032-03 12/14 BIOLOX DELTA FEMORAL HEAD 32MM +3.5 

00-8775-032-04 12/14 BIOLOX DELTA FEMORAL HEAD 32MM +7 

00-8775-036-01 12/14 BIOLOX DELTA FEMORAL HEAD 36MM -3.5 

00-8775-036-02 12/14 BIOLOX DELTA FEMORAL HEAD 36MM +0 

00-8775-036-03 12/14 BIOLOX DELTA FEMORAL HEAD 36MM +3.5 

00-8775-036-04 12/14 BIOLOX DELTA FEMORAL HEAD 36MM +7 

00-8775-040-01 12/14 BIOLOX DELTA FEMORAL HEAD 40MM -3.5 

00-8775-040-02 12/14 BIOLOX DELTA FEMORAL HEAD 40MM +0 

00-8775-040-03 12/14 BIOLOX DELTA FEMORAL HEAD 40MM +3.5 

00-8775-040-04 12/14 BIOLOX DELTA FEMORAL HEAD 40MM +7 

00-8777-028-01 12/14 BIOLOX DELTA OPTION FEMORAL HEAD 28MM -3.0 

00-8777-028-02 12/14 BIOLOX DELTA OPTION FEMORAL HEAD 28MM +0 

00-8777-028-03 12/14 BIOLOX DELTA OPTION FEMORAL HEAD 28MM +3.5 

00-8777-028-04 12/14 BIOLOX DELTA OPTION FEMORAL HEAD 28MM +7 

00-8777-032-01 12/14 BIOLOX DELTA OPTION FEMORAL HEAD 32MM -3.0 

00-8777-032-02 12/14 BIOLOX DELTA OPTION FEMORAL HEAD 32MM +0 

00-8777-032-03 12/14 BIOLOX DELTA OPTION FEMORAL HEAD 32MM +3.5 

00-8777-032-04 12/14 BIOLOX DELTA OPTION FEMORAL HEAD 32MM +7 

00-8777-036-01 12/14 BIOLOX DELTA OPTION FEMORAL HEAD 36MM -3.0 

00-8777-036-02 12/14 BIOLOX DELTA OPTION FEMORAL HEAD 36MM +0 

00-8777-036-03 12/14 BIOLOX DELTA OPTION FEMORAL HEAD 36MM +3.5 

00-8777-036-04 12/14 BIOLOX DELTA OPTION FEMORAL HEAD 36MM +7 

00-8777-040-01 12/14 BIOLOX DELTA OPTION FEMORAL HEAD 40MM -3.0 

00-8777-040-02 12/14 BIOLOX DELTA OPTION FEMORAL HEAD 40MM +0 

00-8777-040-03 12/14 BIOLOX DELTA OPTION FEMORAL HEAD 40MM +3.5 

00-8777-040-04 12/14 BIOLOX DELTA OPTION FEMORAL HEAD 40MM +7 

00-8778-028-01 8/10 BIOLOX OPTION Hd/Adpt 28MM -3.0 
00-8778-028-02 8/10 BIOLOX OPTION Hd/Adpt 28MM +0 
00-8778-028-03 8/10 BIOLOX OPTION Hd/Adpt 28MM +4.0 

00-8778-032-01 8/10 BIOLOX OPTION Hd/Adpt 32MM -3.0 

00-8778-032-02 8/10 BIOLOX OPTION Hd/Adpt 32MM +0 

00-8778-032-03 8/10 BIOLOX OPTION Hd/Adpt 32MM +4.0 

00-8778-036-01 8/10 BIOLOX OPTION Hd/Adpt 36MM -3.0 

00-8778-036-02 8/10 BIOLOX OPTION Hd/Adpt 36MM +0 

00-8778-036-03 8/10 BIOLOX OPTION Hd/Adpt 36MM +4.0 

00-8778-040-01 8/10 BIOLOX OPTION Hd/Adpt 40MM -3.0 

00-8778-040-02 8/10 BIOLOX OPTION Hd/Adpt 40MM +0 

00-8778-040-03 8/10 BIOLOX OPTION Hd/Adpt 40MM +4.0 

00-6428-028-01 12/14 ALUMINA CERAMIC FEMORAL HEAD 28MM -3.5 

00-6428-028-02 12/14 ALUMINA CERAMIC FEMORAL HEAD 28MM +0 

00-6428-028-03 12/14 ALUMINA CERAMIC FEMORAL HEAD 28MM +3.5 

00-6428-032-01 12/14 ALUMINA CERAMIC FEMORAL HEAD 32MM -3.5 

00-6428-032-02 12/14 ALUMINA CERAMIC FEMORAL HEAD 32MM +0 

00-6428-032-03 12/14 ALUMINA CERAMIC FEMORAL HEAD 32MM +3.5 

12.28.05 12/14 BIOLOX FORTE FEMORAL HEAD 28MM -3.5 

12.28.06 12/14 BIOLOX FORTE FEMORAL HEAD 28MM +0 

12.28.07 12/14 BIOLOX FORTE FEMORAL HEAD 28MM +3.5 

12.32.05 12/14 BIOLOX FORTE FEMORAL HEAD 32MM -4 

12.32.06 12/14 BIOLOX FORTE FEMORAL HEAD 32MM +0 

12.32.07 12/14 BIOLOX FORTE FEMORAL HEAD 32MM +4 

Stainless Steel Femoral Heads
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This represents functional compatibility and does not necessarily indicate regulatory approval status for marketing of product pairs.

Andrius Simonaitis
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00-8011-001-28 6 DEGREE CPT SST FEMORAL HEAD 28MM SHT NECK 

00-8011-001-32 6 DEGREE CPT SST FEMORAL HEAD 32MM SHT NECK 

00-8011-002-28 6 DEGREE CPT SST FEMORAL HEAD 28MM MED NECK 

00-8011-002-32 6 DEGREE CPT SST FEMORAL HEAD 32MM MED NECK 

00-8011-003-28 6 DEGREE CPT SST FEMORAL HEAD 28MM LNG NECK 

00-8011-003-32 6 DEGREE CPT SST FEMORAL HEAD 32MM LNG NECK 

01.01102.285 8/10 PROTASUL S-30 FEMORAL HEAD 28MM -4 (S) 

01.01102.286 8/10 PROTASUL S-30 FEMORAL HEAD 28MM +0 (M) 

01.01102.287 8/10 PROTASUL S-30 FEMORAL HEAD 28MM +4 (L) 

30.28.05 12/14 PROTASUL S-30 FEMORAL HEAD 28MM -4 (S) 

30.28.06 12/14 PROTASUL S-30 FEMORAL HEAD 28MM +0 (M) 

30.28.07 12/14 PROTASUL S-30 FEMORAL HEAD 28MM +4 (L) 

30.32.05 12/14 PROTASUL S-30 FEMORAL HEAD 32MM -4 (S) 

30.32.06 12/14 PROTASUL S-30 FEMORAL HEAD 32MM +0 (M) 

30.32.07 12/14 PROTASUL S-30 FEMORAL HEAD 32MM +4 (L) 

This represents functional compatibility and does not necessarily indicate regulatory approval status for marketing of product pairs.



Ordering Information

Optipac® Refobacin® Bone Cement R
Product Description Part Number Units/Box

Optipac 40 Refobacin® Bone Cement R 4710500394-3 8

Optipac 60 Refobacin® Bone Cement R 4711500396-3 8

Optipac 80 Refobacin® Bone Cement R 4712500398-3 8

Optipac® Refobacin® Plus Bone Cement
Product Description Part Number Units/Box

Optipac 40 Refobacin® Plus Bone Cement 4720502083-3 8

Optipac 60 Refobacin® Plus Bone Cement 4721502084-3 8

Optipac 80 Refobacin® Plus Bone Cement 4722502117-3 8

Bone Cement

Refobacin® Bone Cement R
Product Description Part Number Units/Box

Refobacin® Bone Cement R 2 x 20 3003920002-3 20

Refobacin® Bone Cement R 1 x 40 3003940001-3 20

Refobacin® Bone Cement R 2 x 40 3003940002-3 20

Biomet Bone Cement R
Product Description Part Number Units/Box

Biomet Bone Cement R 1 x 40 3035890011-3 20

Biomet Bone Cement R 2 x 40 3035890022-3 20

Zimmer Biomet EMEA Cement  
and Infection Product Portfolio



Bone Cement (cont.)

Refobacin® Plus Bone Cement
Product Description Part Number Units/Box

Refobacin® Plus Bone Cement 2 x 20 3021180001-3 20

Refobacin® Plus Bone Cement 1 x 40 3020830401-3 20

Refobacin® Plus Bone Cement 2 x 40 3021170001-3 20

Refobacin® Revision
Product Description Part Number Units/Box

Refobacin® Revision 1 x 40 3011630001-3 20

Hi-Fatigue Bone Cement
Product Description Part Number Units/Box

Hi-Fatigue Bone Cement 1 x 40 00-1120-140-01 20

Hi-Fatigue Bone Cement 2 x 40 00-1120-240-01  15

Hi-Fatigue G Bone Cement (with Gentamicin) 1 x 20 00-1121-120-01 20

Hi-Fatigue G Bone Cement (with Gentamicin) 1 x 40 00-1121-140-01  20

Hi-Fatigue G Bone Cement (with Gentamicin) 2 x 20 00-1121-220-01  15

Hi-Fatigue G Bone Cement (with Gentamicin) 2 x 40 00-1121-240-01  15

Flux Bone Cement
Product Description Part Number Units/Box

Flux Bone Cement 110043027 1

Flux G Bone Cement 110043028 1

Andrius Simonaitis
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20. Turi būti komplektuojamas su kauliniu cementu, cemento maišymo sistema ir plovimo sistema. Kiekis 3 dozės (po 40 g)



Vacuum Mixing Cartridges

Optivac® Mixing Systems
Product Description Part Number Units/Box

Optivac S 4161 10

Optivac M 4160 10

Optivac L 4152 10

Optivac Hip Set 4150 10

Vacuum Mixing Bowls

Quick-Vac® Bowls*
Product Description Part Number Units/Box

Quick-Vac Mixing Bowl 00-5049-001-00 1

Quick-Vac Mixing Bowls 00-5049-001-15 15

* Not for sale in UK.

Open Mixing Bowls
Product Description Part Number Units/Box

Disposable Mixing Bowls with Spatula 00-5049-011-00 20

Disposable Mixing Bowls with Spatula (Non-Sterile) 93.00.56 12

Andrius Simonaitis

Andrius Simonaitis
20. Turi būti komplektuojamas su kauliniu cementu, cemento maišymo sistema ir plovimo sistema. Kiekis 3 dozės (po 40 g)



Injection Cartridge Systems

Miller™ Cement Delivery System
Product Description Part Number Units/Box

Miller Cartridge Kits 00-5069-052-00 10

Optivac and Optipac Cartridge Accessories
Product Description Part Number Units/Box

Optigun™ 4193 1

Optigun Ratchet 4195 1

Optivac Vacuum Pump 4232 1

Optivac Vacuum Pump without Hose 4235 1

Hose 5 M 4236 1

Slim Nozzle 4154 5

Small Diameter Cement Nozzle 414991 5

Revision Nozzle 4155 5

Knee Nozzle 4146 5

23-Degree Pressurizing Nozzle 4148 5

Knee Cementation Nozzle 431-2 10



Cartridge Accessories
Product Description Part Number Units/Box

Power-Flo® Bone Cement Injector  00-5069-008-00 1

Zimmer Vacuum Foot Pump II-Nitrogen Connector 00-5049-085-00 1

Zimmer Vacuum Foot Pump II-Air Connector 00-5049-086-00  1

Zimmer Vacuum Foot Pump II-BSP Connector 00-5049-087-00 1

90 Degree Breakaway Nozzle 00-5069-045-00 10

Miller Bone Cement Injector Flex Nozzle 12 x 0.25in 00-5069-054-00 10

Miller Bone Cement Injector Flex Nozzle 16 x 0.38in 00-5069-056-00 10

Miller Femoral Canal Pressurizer Small 00-5069-071-00 10

Miller Femoral Canal Pressurizer Medium 00-5069-051-00 10

Miller Femoral Canal Pressurizer Large 00-5069-081-00  10

CPT® MIS Pressurizer Small 00-8334-084-01 1

CPT MIS Pressurizer Medium 00-8334-084-02 1

CPT MIS Pressurizer Large 00-8334-084-03  1

Bioresorbable Bone Plugs

Rex Cement Stop™

Product Description Part Number Units/Box

Sterile Rex Cement STOP / D 9.0 mm REX-0709-9  1

Sterile Rex Cement STOP / D 10.0 mm REX-0709-10 1

Sterile Rex Cement STOP / D 11.5 mm REX-0709-11.5 1

Sterile Rex Cement STOP / D 13.5 mm REX-0709-13.5 1

Sterile Rex Cement STOP / D 16.0 mm REX-0709-16 1

Rex Reamer D 9.0 mm REX-0208-08 1

Rex Reamer D 10.0 mm REX-0208-09 1

Rex Reamer D 11.5 mm REX-0208-10 1

Rex Reamer D 13.5 mm REX-0208-11 1

Rex Reamer D 16.0 mm REX-0208-12 1

Rex Handpiece (Part of Instrument) REX-0601-03-A 1

Rex Screw Nut (Part of Instrument) REX-0601-03-B 1

Rex Inner Rod (Part of Instrument) REX-0601-03-C 1

Rex Outer Tube (Part of Instrument) REX-0601-03-D 1

Rex Sterilization Tray REX-0802-02 1



Polyethylene Bone Plugs

Stühmer/Weber Bone Plugs
Product Description Part Number Units/Box

Stühmer/Weber Intramed Plug W/out Drain, Size 1 0961 1

Stühmer/Weber Intramed Plug w/out Drain, Size 2 3202 1

Stühmer/Weber Intramed Plug w/out Drain, Size 2.5 3208 1

Stühmer/Weber Intramed Plug w/out Drain, Size 3 3203 1

Stühmer/Weber Intramed Plug w/out Drain,G Size 3.5 3209 1

Stühmer/Weber Intramed Plug w/out Drain, Size 4 3204 1

Stühmer/Weber Intramed Plug w/out Drain, Size 5 3205 1

Stühmer/Weber Intramed Plug w/out Drain, Size 6 3206 1

Stühmer/Weber Intramed Plug w/out Drain, Size 7 3207 1

Stühmer/Weber Intramed Plug w/ Drain, Size 1 0981 1

Stühmer/Weber Intramed Plug w/ Drain, Size 2 3222 1

Stühmer/Weber Intramed Plug w/ Drain, Size 2.5 3228 1

Stühmer/Weber Intramed Plug w/ Drain, Size 3 3223 1

Stühmer/Weber Intramed Plug w/ Drain, Size 3.5 3229 1

Stühmer/Weber Intramed Plug w/ Drain, Size 4 3224 1

Stühmer/Weber Intramed Plug w/ Drain, Size 5 3225 1

Stühmer/Weber Intramed Plug w/ Drain, Size 6 3226 1

Stühmer/Weber Intramed Plug w/ Drain, Size 7 3227 1

Instrumentation
Product Description Part Number Units/Box

Plug Inserter 5950 1

Ø 7.1 mm Measuring Cone, Size 1.0 5951 1

Ø 9.1 mm Measuring Cone, Size 2.0 5952 1

Ø 9.8 mm Measuring Cone, Size 2.5 5958 1

Ø 11.5 mm Measuring Cone, Size 3.0 5953 1

Ø 12.7 mm Measuring Cone, Size 3.5 5959 1

Ø 13.9 mm Measuring Cone, Size 4.0 5954 1

Ø 16.4 mm Measuring Cone, Size 5.0 5955 1

Ø 19 mm Measuring Cone, Size 6W 5961 1

Ø 22 mm Measuring Cone, Size 7W 5962 1

TPA-18 and TPA-24
Product Description Part Number Units/Box

Cement Restrictor (12-18 mm) + Inserter
Cement Restrictor (18-24 mm) + Inserter

TPA-18

TPA-24

1
1
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Bone Bed Preparation

Quik-Use® Femoral Bone Prep Kits
Product Description Part Number Units/Box

Femoral Bone Brushes 00-5059-013-00 10

Ortho-Dri® Absorbent Packing 00-5059-080-00 5

Quik-Use Curette 00-5049-053-00 10

Manual Pressurizers

Acetabular Pressurizers
Product Description Part Number Units/Box

Acetabular Pressurizer  50 mm 4316 1

Acetabular Pressurizer 57 mm 4317 1

Acetabular Pressurizer 63 mm 4321 5

Acetabular Pressurizer 71 mm 432-2 1

Handle For Acetabular Pressurizer 4321, 432-2 4327 1

Handle For Acetabular Pressurizer 4316, 4317 4318 1



0675.8-EMEA-en-Issue Date 2021-03-19

Refobacin® is a registered trademark licensed from Merck KGaA.

Hi-Fatigue is a trademark of OSARTIS GmbH. Rex Cement Stop™ is a trademark 
of Spierings Beheer B.V.

All content herein is protected by copyright, trademarks and other intellectual 
property rights, as applicable, owned by or licensed to Zimmer Biomet 
or its affiliates unless otherwise indicated, and must not be redistributed, 
duplicated or disclosed, in whole or in part, without the express written 
consent of Zimmer Biomet.

This material is intended for health care professionals, the Zimmer Biomet 
sales force and Zimmer Biomet employees. Distribution to any other recipient 
is prohibited.

For indications, contraindications, warnings, precautions, potential adverse 
effects and patient counselling information, see the package insert or contact 
your local representative; visit www.zimmerbiomet.com for additional 
product information.

Not for distribution in France.
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Versatile from Grip to Tip

Pulsavac® Plus Wound 
Debridement Family



1
2

3

4

5

6

The Pulsavac Plus Family

The Pulsavac Plus, Pulsavac Plus AC, and Pulsavac Plus LP Wound 
Debridement Systems come equipped with up to nine different tips. 
Surgeons can use a pistol-grip or handle-grip for each hand piece, making 
it easier and more convenient to use. All three models feature a lightweight 
design, trigger-controlled pressure settings, and a powerful cleaning 
action for bone, or a gentle lavage for soft tissue. The system also gives 
surgeons a choice by offering two types of power supply – a traditional 
battery pack and a reusable power pack.

The Anatomy of the Pulsavac Plus
1  Tip Retaining Mechanism provides a positive lock 

for secure attachments and tips.

2  Textured Surface near tip to help provide a sure 
grip and firm control, even in awkward positions.

3  Rocker Switch provides convenient pressure control 
at your fingertips.

4  Textured Pistol-Grip Handle provides a secure, 
comfortable grip to facilitate control.

5  Ergonomic, Lightweight Design fits comfortably 
into the palm of your hand, facilitating use in tight 
areas.

6  Independent Fluid and Suction Tubes provide 
concurrent fluid delivery and suction. 



Pulsavac Plus LP 
The Pulsavac Plus LP System 
provides gentle lavage for soft tissue 
debridement. The low pressure 
Pulsavac Plus LP delivers an adjustable, 
gentle lavage for wound cleaning 
and therapies, and is an outstanding 
alternative to traditional whirlpool 
therapy treatments. Primary 
application may occur in the OR, ER, 
wound care clinics, nursing homes or 
long-term care facilities. Therapy can 
be done in the patient’s room or at the 
patient’s home. 

Pulsavac Plus with Battery 
The Pulsavac Plus combines 
convenience and power for smooth, 
efficient irrigation and debridement. 
The external battery pack hangs 
outside the sterile field. The variety 
of tips, along with trigger-controlled 
pressure, offers either powerful 
cleaning or gentle lavage. The primary 
application site is the operating room 
for orthopaedic surgery and trauma 
cases. The Pulsavac Plus System 
operates on eight AA batteries. 

Pulsavac Plus AC  
The dependability you’re used to 
from the Pulsavac Plus, now with a 
reusable power pack. Designed for 
use in orthopaedic and trauma cases, 
the Pulsavac Plus AC promotes green 
initiatives. The Reusable AC Adapter 
eliminates the need for alkaline 
batteries, reducing the amount  
of waste and cost of batteries. 
The reusable AC Adapter power pack must  
be purchased separately. 

00-5150-155-00 High Capacity Single Stream,  
  w/Splash Shield,12.7cm length

00-5150-187-00 High Capacity Tibial Plateau  
  Brush Tip, 7cm length

00-5150-185-00 High Capacity Four Orifices,  
  30.48cm x 1.27cm

00-5150-184-00 High Capacity Hip Revision Tip,  
  23cm length

00-5150-183-00 High Capacity Brush Tip Radial Spray,  
  22.86cm x.89cm x 1.52cm

00-5150-182-00 High Capacity Radial Spray,  
  22.86cm x .89cm

00-5150-181-00 High Capacity Four Orifices,  
  20.32cm x 1.27cm

00-5150-195-00 High Capacity Shower Spray  
  w/ Splash Shield, 12.7cm length

00-5150-175-00  High Capacity Spray w/ Splash Shield,  
  12.7cm length

00-5150-395-00  Without Splash Shield

Tips and Shields 
Debridement tips include the dual-cone splash shield, 
designed to minimize splash-back and help control the 
dangers associated with translucent spray.
The shapes to the left of the tips indicate system 
compatibility.  



Specifications
Pulsavac Plus Kits (Box 10) 00-5150-420-00

00-5150-475-00
00-5150-482-00
00-5150-495-00

Pulsavac Plus Component Kit
Pulsavac Plus Fan Kit
Pulsavac Plus Hip Kit
Pulsavac Plus Shower Kit

Pulsavac Plus Kits (Box 1) 00-5150-420-01
00-5150-475-01
00-5150-482-01
00-5150-495-01

Pulsavac Plus Component Kit
Pulsavac Plus Fan Kit
Pulsavac Plus Hip Kit
Pulsavac Plus Shower Kit

Pulsavac Plus AC Kits (Box 1) 00-5150-350-00
00-5150-426-01
00-5150-476-01
00-5150-486-01
00-5150-496-01

Pulsavac Plus AC Power Supply (US)
Pulsavac Plus AC Component Kit
Pulsavac Plus AC Fan Spray Kit
Pulsavac Plus AC Hip Kit
Pulsavac Plus AC Shower Spray Kit

Pulsavac Plus LP Kits (Box 10) 00-5150-920-00
00-5150-975-00
00-5150-995-00

Pulsavac Plus LP Component Kit
Pulsavac Plus LP Fan Spray Kit
Pulsavac Plus LP Shower Spray Kit

Multi-Orifice Tips (Box 10) 00-5150-175-00 High Capacity Fan Spray Tip 
w/Splash Shield, 12.7 cm length

00-5150-195-00 High Capacity Shower Spray w/Splash Shield, 
12.7 cm length

00-5150-395-00 High Capacity Shower Spray w/out Splash Shield, 
10 cm length

Debridement/Suction Tips (Box 10) 00-5150-155-00 High Capacity Single Stream Tip 
w/Splash Shield, 12.7 cm length

Femoral Tips (Box 10) 00-5150-181-00 High Capacity IM Tip Four Orifices, 
20.32 cm x 1.27 cm

00-5150-182-00 High Capacity IM Tip w/Radial Spray, 
22.86 cm x .89 cm

00-5150-183-00 High Capacity IM Brush Tip w/Radial 
Spray, 22.86 cm x .89 cm x 1.52 cm

00-5150-184-00 High Capacity IM Hip Revision Tip, 
23 cm length

00-5150-185-00 High Capacity IM Tip Four Orifices, 
30.48 cm x 1.27 cm length

00-5150-187-00 High Capacity Tibial Plateau Brush Tip, 
7 cm length
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This documentation is intended exclusively for physicians and is not intended for laypersons. Information on the products 
and procedures contained in this document is of a general nature and does not represent and does not constitute medical 
advice or recommendations. Because this information does not purport to constitute any diagnostic or therapeutic 
statement with regard to any individual medical case, each patient must be examined and advised individually, and 
this document does not replace the need for such examination and/or advice in whole or in part. Please refer to the 
package inserts for important product information, including, but not limited to, indications, contraindications, warning, 
precautions, and adverse effects.
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The Zimmer Biomet sales force is relied upon in 
Operating Rooms around the country every day. 
Being a Zimmer Biomet customer means you’re 
connected to knowledgeable and trained experts.

Contact your Zimmer Biomet representative or 
visit us at www.surgical.zimmer.com
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